Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	A D:11	
2	84th General Assembly	A Bill	Act 1210 of 2003
3	Regular Session, 2003		SENATE BILL 280
4			
5	By: Senator Broadway		
6			
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO REVISE THE POWERS OF A REGIONAL WATER		
10	DISTRIBUTION DISTRICT REGARDING THE MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
11	THE BOAR	D OF DIRECTORS; AND FOR OTHER PORP	USES.
12 13		Subtitle	
14	TO REVISE THE POWERS OF A REGIONAL WATER		
15	DISTRIBUTION DISTRICT REGARDING THE		
16	MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS.		
17			
18			
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE G	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF AR	KANSAS:
20			
21	SECTION 1. Arka:	nsas Code § 14-116-308 is amended	to read as follows:
22	14-116-308. Meetings.		
23	(a) Regular mee	tings of the board of directors sha	all be held quarterly
24	in the office of the d	istrict on such day as is selected	by the board.
25	(b) Notice of t	he meeting shall be mailed to each	director at least
26	five (5) days prior to	the date of the meeting. Special	meetings may be held
27	at any time upon waive	r of notice of such meeting by all	directors or may be
28	called by the presiden	t or by any two (2) directors at a	ny time provided that
29	notice in writing, signed by the persons calling any special meeting, shall		
30		ctor at least five (5) days prior	to the time fixed for
31	a special meeting.		
32		of the directors shall constitute a	-
33	transaction of business. In the absence of any of the duly elected officers		
34 25	of the district, a quorum at any meeting may select a director to act as		
35	officer pro tem.		
36	(d) <u>(l)</u> Each mee	ting of the board, whether regular	or special, shall be



1	open to the public, and the board shall at no time go into executive session.
2	(2) However, the board may conduct meetings in executive session
3	as permitted under the Freedom of Information Act in § 25-19-106.
4	
5	
6	APPROVED: 4/10/2003
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	